# —СН <u>\$40.0</u>

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Romaco Pharmatechnik GmbH		04/19/2006	COMPANY: GERMANY

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laetus GmbH
Street Address:	Sandwiesenstrasse 27
City:	Alsbach-Hahnlein
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-64665
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1754971	PHARMA-CODE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)610-8694

Email: IPDocketing@MilesStockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 2: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T3341-0 (PHARMA-CODE)

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0855

900083448

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	08/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0856

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Romaco Pharmatechnik GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Am Heegwald 11, D-76227 Karlsruhe, Germany owns United States Trademark Registration No. 1,754,971 ("the Registration"), issued March 2, 1993, for the mark PHARMA-CODE ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Laetus GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Sandwiesenstrasse 27, D-64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, Germany desires to acquire all rights to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of the date written below.

ROMACO PHARMATECHNIK GMBH

Name: Rolf-Dieler Niebel

Title General Manager

Date: April 19, 2006

Romaco Pharmatechnik GmbH Noack/Siebler/Bosspak Am Heegwald 11 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 08/02/2007**